monies into the Borough’s various pension plans.   

Motion Unanimously Carried 

Resolution No. 2021 - 05 

WHEREAS, the Borough of Somerset has received a direct deposit from the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania dated September 28th, 2021 in the amount of Two Hundred 
Thirty Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty-Nine and 56/100 ($230,269.56) Dollars, representing 
the Commonwealth’s allocation from the General Municipal Pension State Aid Program, and; 

WHEREAS, Act 205 of 1984 provides that pension allocations must be deposited in 
the Municipal Pension Plan within thirty (30) days of receipt by the Municipal Treasurer, 
and; 

WHEREAS, the governing body must determine by Resolution the amount to be 
distributed into its various plans; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Thirty-Five Thousand Four Hundred 
Fourteen and 56/100 ($35,414.56) Dollars be allocated to the Non-Uniformed Collective 
Bargaining Pension Plan; and One Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-
Five and 00/100 ($194,855.00) Dollars be allocated to the Police Pension Plan.  

ADOPTED this 25th day of October 2021. 

b) Resolution No. 2021-06 – Consider authorizing the elimination of member contributions to  
        the Police Pension Plan for 2021. (Based upon the recommendation of our pension